municipal corporation, with an address of 31 Main Street, Town of Freeport, County of
Cumberland, and State of Maine 04032, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, that certain parcel
of land situated in the Town of Freeport, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, described as
follows:

Being lots numbered one hundred sixty-seven (167) and one hundred seventy-seven (177)
inclusive as shown on plan of lots of Flying Point, made by E. A. Rand, surveyor, dated May
25,1933, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 21, Page 45.

Being part of the premises conveyed to Chester D. Swan by Everett B.

[...]

individual with a mailing address of 3South Freeport Road, Freeport ME 04032, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, GIVE,
BARGAIN, SELL, TRANSFER and MORTGAGE to said Carter Becker with mortgage
covenants, to secure the payment of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000.00), together with interest , attorneys' fees, costs and other fees, the following
described property:

Lots numbered one-hundred sixty-seven (167) through one-hundred
seventy-seven (177) inclusive as shown on plan of lots of Flying Point,
made by E.A. Rand, surveyor, dated May 25, 1933, and recorded in the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 21, Page 45.

Being part of the premises conveyed to Chester D.Swan by Everett E.